Last
GRONSTAL
KIBBIE
DANIELSON
MCKINLEY
ANDERSON II
BACON
BARTZ
BEALL
BEHN
BERTRAND
BLACK
BOETTGER
BOLKCOM
BOWMAN
CHELGREN
COURTNEY
DANDEKAR
DEARDEN
DIX
DOTZLER, JR
DVORSKY
FEENSTRA
FRAISE
GREINER
HAHN

NOTES:

. For Police and Fire employees 30 years with retirement at age 55.

lowa State Legislators Top 25 Estimated Pensions

First
MICHAEL
JOHN
JEFFREY
PAUL
WILLIAM
ROBERT
MERLIN
DARYL
JERRY
RICK
DENNIS
NANCY
JOSEPH
TOD
ERIC
THOMAS
SWATI
DICK
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
ROBERT
RANDALL
EUGENE
SANDRA
JAMES

Department Name
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE
LEGISLATIVE - SENATE

. For others 35 years retirement at age 62.

. Assumes dividend (COLA) averages 1.5% per year.

. Assumes current salary is same as retirement salary.

. Est. Total Pension Payout does not include Soc. Sec. payments if any.

. P&F pay 8.94%, others 4.5% plus 6.2% Soc. Sec.
. P&F max. 82% after 30 years, others 65% after 35 years.
. Wages were covered up to the federal limit of $245,000 for calendar years 2010 and 2011 or max. pension of about $159.000.

1
2
3
4
5. Est. Total Pension Payout 30 years at age 55, 24 years at age 62.
6
7
8
9

Annual
$37,500
$37,500
$27,000
$37,500
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

Est.
Pension

$24,375
$24,375
$17,550
$24,375
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250
$16,250

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Est. Soc.
Sec. Age 62

$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000

Founded in 1976, TUA is one of the largest taxpayer organizations in America.

Est. Total
Pension
Payout
$682,500

$682,500
$491,400
$682,500
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000
$455,000






