Iowa State Legislators Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Last	First	Department Name	Annual	Est. Pension	Est. Soc. Sec. Age 62	Est. Total Pension Payout
GRONSTAL	MICHAEL	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$37,500	\$24,375	\$12,000	\$682,500
KIBBIE	JOHN	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$37,500	\$24,375	\$12,000	\$682,500
DANIELSON	JEFFREY	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$27,000	\$17,550	\$12,000	\$491,400
MCKINLEY	PAUL	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$37,500	\$24,375	\$12,000	\$682,500
ANDERSON II	WILLIAM	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
BACON	ROBERT	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
BARTZ	MERLIN	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
BEALL	DARYL	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
BEHN	JERRY	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
BERTRAND	RICK	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
BLACK	DENNIS	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
BOETTGER	NANCY	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
BOLKCOM	JOSEPH	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
BOWMAN	TOD	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
CHELGREN	ERIC	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
COURTNEY	THOMAS	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
DANDEKAR	SWATI	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
DEARDEN	DICK	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
DIX	WILLIAM	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
DOTZLER, JR	WILLIAM	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
DVORSKY	ROBERT	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
FEENSTRA	RANDALL	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
FRAISE	EUGENE	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
GREINER	SANDRA	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000
HAHN	JAMES	LEGISLATIVE - SENATE	\$25,000	\$16,250	\$12,000	\$455,000

NOTES:

- 1. For Police and Fire employees 30 years with retirement at age 55.
- 2. For others 35 years retirement at age 62.
- 3. Assumes dividend (COLA) averages 1.5% per year.
- 4. Assumes current salary is same as retirement salary.
- 5. Est. Total Pension Payout 30 years at age 55, 24 years at age 62.
- 6. Est. Total Pension Payout does not include Soc. Sec. payments if any.
- 7. P&F pay 8.94%, others 4.5% plus 6.2% Soc. Sec.
- 8. P&F max. 82% after 30 years, others 65% after 35 years.
- 9. Wages were covered up to the federal limit of \$245,000 for calendar years 2010 and 2011 or max. pension of about \$159.000.

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

 $Founded \ in \ 1976, \ TUA \ is \ one \ of \ the \ largest \ taxpayer \ organizations \ in \ America.$